CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
March 19, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

American Library Association
Midwinter Conference
Seattle, Washington

American Library Association
Midwinter Conference
Seattle, Washington

American Library Association
Midwinter Conference
Seattle, Washington

State of Ohio - eTech Ohio Commission
Educational Technology Conference
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Midwinter Conference
Seattle, Washington

Ohio Library Council

Convention & Expo Programming Meeting

Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Midwinter Conference
Seattle, Washington

National Wellness Institute

Workplace Wellness Certification Program

Tampa, Florida

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

1/25/13 - 1/29113

1/25/13 - 1/28/13

1/25/13 - 1/29/13

2/113/2013

1/25/13 - 1/29/13

2122113

1/25113 - 1/29/13

1/25/13 - 1/30/13

SUMMARY

FEBRUARY

$4,006.09
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,278.27

$5,284.36

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Don Boozer

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Buffy Hamilton

Buffy Hamilton

Cindy Lombardo

Michael Monaco

Carolyn Neal

Beverly White-Yates

YEAR TO DATE

$5,486.61
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,278.27

$6,764.88

REPORT C

AMOUNT

1,278.27

749.40

818.49

69.26

569.29

138.99

635.05

1,025.61

$5,284.36



