Finance Committee March 19, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Midwinter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/13 - 1/29/13	Don Boozer	1,278.27
American Library Association Midwinter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/13 - 1/28/13	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	749.40
American Library Association Midwinter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/13 - 1/29/13	Buffy Hamilton	818.49
State of Ohio - eTech Ohio Commission Educational Technology Conference Columbus, Ohio	2/13/2013	Buffy Hamilton	69.26
American Library Association Midwinter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/13 - 1/29/13	Cindy Lombardo	569.29
Ohio Library Council Convention & Expo Programming Meeting Columbus, Ohio	2/22/13	Michael Monaco	138.99
American Library Association Midwinter Conference Seattle, Washington	1/25/13 - 1/29/13	Carolyn Neal	635.05
National Wellness Institute Workplace Wellness Certification Program Tampa, Florida	1/25/13 - 1/30/13	Beverly White-Yates	1,025.61
TOTAL			\$5,284.36

SUMMARY

FUND	FEBRUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$4,006.09	\$5,486.61
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	0.00
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	1,278.27	1,278.27
TOTAL	\$5,284.36	\$6,764.88